

Bid Tab

Lawrence M Clarke, Inc
 50850 Bemis
 Belleville, MI 48111
 (734) 481-1565

Bidigare Contractors, Inc
 939 S Mill St
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 (248) 735-1113

Pamar Enterprises
 58021 Gratiot Avenue
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Section I

<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1 Mobilization	1	ls	\$80,797.00	\$80,797.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2 Pavement Removal	2054	syd	\$15.00	\$30,810.00	\$12.00	\$24,648.00	\$18.00	\$36,972.00
3 Sidewalk, Removal	944	sft	\$1.00	\$944.00	\$1.00	\$944.00	\$2.00	\$1,888.00
4 Gate Valve & Box, Rem	1	ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
5 Gate Valve & Well, Rem	11	ea	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
6 Hydrant , Rem	7	ea	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
7 Water Main, 8" D.I.	179	lft	\$120.00	\$21,480.00	\$165.00	\$29,535.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00
8 Water Main, 12" D.I.	1005	lft	\$170.00	\$170,850.00	\$145.00	\$145,725.00	\$172.00	\$172,860.00
9 Polyethylene Encasement for D.I.W.M.	1134	lft	\$4.00	\$4,536.00	\$1.00	\$1,134.00	\$3.00	\$3,402.00
10 Water Main, 12" HDPE, DR 11, Pipe Burst	1946	lft	\$136.00	\$264,656.00	\$145.00	\$282,170.00	\$172.00	\$334,712.00
11 Water Main, 12" HDPE,DR 11, HDD	2507	lft	\$136.00	\$340,952.00	\$145.00	\$363,515.00	\$172.00	\$431,204.00
12 Water Main, 12", Abandon in Place	3234	lft	\$9.00	\$29,106.00	\$6.00	\$19,404.00	\$0.50	\$1,617.00
13 Water Main, 8", Abandon in Place	50	lft	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
14 Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, 1"	9	ea	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00
15 Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, up to 2"	7	ea	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
16 Water Service, Short, Type K Copper, 2 1/2" & larger	4	ea	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
17 Water Service Box, 1"	9	ea	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
18 Water Service Box, up to 2"	7	ea	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
19 Water Service Box, 2 1/2" and larger	4	ea	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
20 Gate Valve and Well, 8"	4	ea	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
21 Gate Valve and Well, 12"	12	ea	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00
22 Temporary Line Stop	4	ea	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
23 8" Water Main Connection	7	ea	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
24 12" Water Main Connection	5	ea	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00
25 Fire Hydrant Assembly	10	ea	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00
26 Aggregate Base, 6", CIP, 21AA	757	ton	\$25.00	\$18,925.00	\$27.00	\$20,439.00	\$35.00	\$26,495.00
27 HMA, 5E3, (2" Lift)	214	ton	\$200.00	\$42,800.00	\$267.00	\$57,138.00	\$80.00	\$17,120.00
28 HMA, 4E3, (2" Lift)	214	ton	\$200.00	\$42,800.00	\$267.00	\$57,138.00	\$80.00	\$17,120.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
29 HMA, 2E3, (4" Lift)	428	ton	\$200.00	\$85,600.00	\$267.00	\$114,276.00	\$80.00	\$34,240.00
30 Conc Pavt w/Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9"	226	Syd	\$100.00	\$22,600.00	\$80.00	\$18,080.00	\$185.00	\$41,810.00
31 Conc Driveway, Nonreinf, 8"	573	Syd	\$65.00	\$37,245.00	\$75.00	\$42,975.00	\$55.00	\$31,515.00
32 Conc Driveway, Nonreinf, 6"	50	Syd	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
33 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	514	lft	\$48.00	\$24,672.00	\$35.00	\$17,990.00	\$30.00	\$15,420.00
34 Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	844	sft	\$6.00	\$5,064.00	\$7.00	\$5,908.00	\$9.00	\$7,596.00
35 Conc. ADA Ramp, 6" w/detectable warning	100	sft	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00
36 Maintenance Gravel	200	ton	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
37 Hand Patching	500	ton	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
38 Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3	100	Cyd	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
39 Seed & Mulch w/3" Topsoil	3100	syd	\$6.00	\$18,600.00	\$18.00	\$55,800.00	\$12.00	\$37,200.00
40 Class A Sod w/3" Topsoil	1300	syd	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00
41 Minor Traffic Control Devices	1	ls	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
42 Traf Regulator Control	1	ls	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43 MDOT Plastic Drum, High Int, Furn & Oper	200	ea	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
44 MDOT Type III Barricade w/Type C Lights, 8' Min. Width, Furn & Oper	4	ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
45 MDOT G20-2 "End Construction" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
46 MDOT R5-18aLA "...Fines Doubled in Work Zone" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
47 MDOT R5-18bLA "Injure/Kill a Worker..." Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
48 MDOT W20-1 "Road Work Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	3	ea	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
49 MDOT W3-5b "Reduced Speed Zone Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
50 MDOT W1-4b "Reverse Curve" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
51 MDOT R5-18c "Work Zone Begins" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
52 MDOT R2-1 "Speed Limit" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	6	ea	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
53 MDOT W1-6 "Direction Arrow" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	6	ea	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
54 MDOT W20-5a (modified) "Center & Left Lane Closed Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	1	ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
55 MDOT W20-5a (modified) "Center Lane Closed Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	1	ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
56 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn & Oper	2	ea	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
57 Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating	1	ls	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,240.00	\$14,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
58 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	ls	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
59 Erosion Control, Inlet Prot, Fabric Drop	16	ea	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$132.00	\$2,112.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00
60 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	800	lft	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
61 Sanitary Lead Repair, 6" (as needed)	1	ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
62 Reimbursed Permit Fee	1	dlr	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
63 Allowances for Unforeseen Field Conditions	1	dlr	\$20,000.00	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	\$20,000.00	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	\$20,000.00	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
Total Bid Amount Section I				\$1,746,937.00		\$1,793,195.00		\$1,794,526.00
Section II - Alternate I - Polyvinyl Fusible Chloride (PVC) Water Main Pipe in Place of HDPE (Bid Items 10 and 11) Water Main Pipe								
64 Water Main, C-900, 12" Dia., Pipe Burst	1946	lft	\$142.00	\$276,332.00	\$150.00	\$291,900.00	\$169.00	\$328,874.00
65 Water Main, C-900, 12" Dia., HDD	2507	lft	\$142.00	<u>\$355,994.00</u>	\$150.00	<u>\$376,050.00</u>	\$169.00	<u>\$423,683.00</u>
Total Bid Amount Section II				\$632,326.00		\$667,950.00		\$752,557.00
Total Bid Amount with Alternate I				\$1,773,655.00		\$1,815,460.00		\$1,781,167.00